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Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m?.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure
part related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for
free blowing fan). Total Pressure (the sum of
the dynamic and static pressures) is shown in
relation to the Air Volume, Dynamic pressure
is shown below system line Pd and Static

Pressure is shown above that line.
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Total Pressure APt [ in.WC |
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Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan

1100 CFM 220V IN~ 50 Hz
e Voltage Range 100 ~ 220 [V]
e Frequency 50 [Hz]
o Current max @ free air 1.8 [A]
e Power max @ free air 350 [W]
e Fanspeed @ freeair 850 [rpm]
e Insulation Class H
e Protection Class P65
e Power Factor (cos ¢) 0.90
e Capacitor 10 [uF] 400 [V]
e Net Weight 14.5 [kg]
e Starting Torque 1.5 [nm]
e Starting Current max 4 [A]
e Air Temperature max 60 [°C]
Air Volume [ m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?
VFl‘t]a]ge Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
Air | 50 | 100 | 150 | 200 | 250 | 300
100 | 630 | 505 | 295
170 {1340 1260|1005 | 600 | 80
220 1835 1600|1140 | 550 | 185

Wheel Diameter =230 mm =9 in
35 Blades , 20 mm = 4/5 " Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.012 [m/s]

=rpm * 2.37 [FPM]

Outlet Area = 0.048 [m?]

=0.52 [SQ.FT.

Voltage Sound Pressure Level in dB(A)
[Vl 100 170 220
Inlet 44 56 60

Outlet 46 57 61

Measured in distance of 3m , @) firee air
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Air Volume [ CFM |
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2 |

(9-13)

Total Pressure APt [ Pa |

4000

Air Volume [ m%h |

p=ialalu]

Total Pressure APt [ in.WC |

Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m’.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free blowing
fan). Total Pressure (the sum of the dynamic and
static pressures) is shown in relation to the Air
Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown below system
line Pd and Static Pressure is shown above that line.
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Double Inlet Cntrifugal Fan

1500 CFM 220V 1IN~ 50 Hz
e Voltage Range 100 ~ 220 [V]
e Frequency 50 [Hz]
o Current max @ free air 2 [A]
e Power max @ free air 400 [W]
e Fanspeed @ freeair 750 [rpm]
e Insulation Class H
e Protection Class P65
e Power Factor (cos @) 0.90
e Capacitor 10 [uF] 400 [V]
e Net Weight 16 [kg]
e Starting Torque 1.5 [nm]
e Starting Current max 4 [A]
o Air Temperature max 60 [°C]

Air Volume [ m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?
V([)l‘tla]ge Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
Air [ 50 | 7100 | 150 | 200 | 225 | 250

100 840 | 670 | 395

170 11775]1675|1345| 800 | 80

220 12410 207511430 | 580 | 250 | 90

Wheel Diameter = 230 mm = 9 in
28 Blades , 25 mm = 1 " Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.012 [m/s]
=r1pm * 2.37 [FPM]
Outlet Area = 0.064 [m?] = 0.69 [SQ.FT.]

400

@200

Voltage Sound Pressure Level in dB(A)
[Vi 100 170 220
Inlet 44 57 60

Outlet 47 57 62
375 |
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Air Volume [ CFM |
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Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan

1600 CFM

Voltage Range
Frequency

Current max @ free air
Power max @ free air
Fan speed @ free air
Insulation Class
Protection Class
Power Factor (cos ¢)
Capacitor

Net Weight

Starting Torque
Starting Current max
Air Temperature max

220V 1IN~

50 Hz

100 ~ 220 [V]
50 [Hz]

2.8 [A]

550 [W]

1050 [rpm]

H

P65

0.90

20 [uF]400[V]
15.5 [kg]

1.5 [nm]

4 [A]

60 [°C]

Total Pressure APt [ Pa]
Total Pressure APt [ in.WC |

Air Volume [ m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?
Total Pressure APt [Pa]
100 | 150 | 200 | 250
850 | 625 | 340
1965|1780 | 1550
2670 | 2400

Voltage

[ Vv ] Free

Air
1025
2025
2795

100 50

970

300

100
170
220

1155
1968

590

S0 7"

B LT e
o e A e e e

o 1000

Air Volume [ m*h ]

Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m®.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free

blowing

fan).

Total Pressure (the sum of the

dynamic and static pressures) is shown in relation to
the Air Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown below
system line Pd and Static Pressure is shown above

that line

www.snta.co
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Wheel Diameter = 230 mm =9 in
35 Blades , 20 mm = 4/5 " Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.012 [m/s]
=rpm * 2.37 [FPM]
Outlet Area = 0.057 [m?] =0.61 [SQ.FT.]

Voltage Sound Pressure Level in dB(A)
[Vi 100 170 220
Inlet 46 60 64
Outlet 48 61 66
420
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D324/8356 (9-13)
Air Volume [ CFM |

Total Pressure APt [ Pa |

Air Volume [ m*h ]

Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m°.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free
blowing fan). Total Pressure (the sum of the
dynamic and static pressures) is shown in relation to
the Air Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown below
system line Pd and Static Pressure is shown above

that line.
| 460 |
| 400 |
| 405 |
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YA

Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan

1600 CFM 220V IN~ 50 Hz
e Voltage Range 100 ~ 220 [V]

e Frequency 50 [Hz]

o Current max @ free air 2.1 [A]

e Power max @ free air 420 [W]

e Fanspeed @ freeair 750 [rpm]

o Insulation Class H

e Protection Class P65

e Power Factor (cos @) 0.90

e Capacitor 20 [uF]1400 [V]
e Net Weight 16.5 [kg]

e Starting Torque 1.5 [nm]

e Starting Current max 4 [A]

e Air Temperature max 60 [°C]

Air Volume [ m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?
VFl\t,a]ge Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
Air | 50 | 700 | 150 | 200 | 225 | 250

100 | 895 | 715 | 420

170 118901780 |1425| 825 | 85

220 12560 2200 1510] 605 | 280 | 90

Wheel Diameter =230 mm =9 in
28 Blades , 25 mm = 1 " Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.012 [m/s]
=rpm * 2.37[FPM]
Outlet Area = 0.076 [m?] = 0.82 [SQ.FT.]

Voltage Sound Pressure Level in dB(A)
V] 100 170 220
Inlet 46 57 61
Outlet 47 58 62

Measured in distance of 3m , @ free air

420

450

290
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D442 /£65-6 Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan
3000 CFM , 220V 1IN~S50 Hz

Air Volume [ CFM |
e Voltage Range 100 ~ 220 [V]

a 100a 2000 3000
00 ' ' ! 73 e Frequency 50 [Hz]
: : : : e Current max @ fieeair 3.5 [A]
A e Power max @ freeair 750 [W]
7 o s S A i _____i____é____i___ 24 e Speed @ free air 850 [rpm]
I I I : e Insulation Class H
i ! ! ! e Protection Class P65
E 0 b oo ok g oo o Rt SoRtt 28 | FX g o Power‘Factor (cos @) 0.95
- | \ 2207 | = e Capacitor 25 [uF] 400 [V]
= S £ ® NetWeight 22 [kg]
g 400 F- B - N oo U W R N | B < e Starting Torque 3.5 [nm]
g : I I oy I z e Starting Current max 7 [A]
m 1 1 1 1 @n .
- I I I I £ e Air Temperature max 60 [°C]
b : I I I -
SR LR e e e e Yl e il | SR - 3 — 3
: ' . : S Voltage Air Volume [ m*/h] @ p=1.2 kg/m
! : ! ! [V] Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
' ' ' ' Air | 100 | 250 | 400 | 500 | 600
200 R A R S 0.3 80 1525 | 1260 | 230
AN 100 | 204b | 1845 | 925
VAR S 125 | 2610 | 2530 | 1720 | 560 | 25
100 R R R MR | 150 | 3135 2450 | 1095 | 340
X : : : 170 3710 3260 | 1905 | 730 90
AR R TR 190 | 4250 4065 | 3080 | 1585 | 310
0 1 1 I 1 ]
0 1a00 2000 3000 4000 5000 @000 = 4980 4475 | 3710 | 1320
Air Volume [ m?h | Wheel Diameter = 333 mm = 13 1/8"
Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m’. 50 Blades , 20 mm = 4/5" Chord Width
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part Tip Speed =r1pm * 0.017 [m/s]
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free blowing =rpm * 3.45 [FPM]
fan). Total Pressure (the sum of the dynamic and Outlet Area = 0.063[m?] = 0.67[SQ.FT.]
static pressures) is shown in relation to the Air
Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown below system Voltagg Sound Pressure Level dB(A)
line Pd and Static Pressure is shown above that line [VI | 80| 100 125 | 150 | 170 | 190 | 220

Inlet | 51 551 60| 64| 66| 69| 71
QOutlet | 52 | 57| 61 65| 67| 70| 73

Measured in distance of 3m , @ free air

360 495 |
300 |
| O
bl
o o
) b 2 &
o .
g 30
[ ° |
305 | 400 |
I Ig
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D444 / E65-6 Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan
3000 CFM , 220V 1N ~50Hz

Air Volume [C.F.M]

D 100 20p0 30p0_ 3500 e Voltage Range 100 — 220 [V]
500 2 e Frequency 50 [Hz]
\ o Current max @ freeair 4.5 [A]
450 \\ \ e Power max @ freeair 950 [W]
400 20V 16 e Speed @ free air 700 [rpm]
o Insulation Class H
250 \\ {9ov \ _ e Protection Class 1P65
- \ 3 e Power Factor (cos ¢)  0.95
i—‘ 500 {7ov | & e Capacitor 30 [uF] 400 [V]
5 \2 » 150\ \ \ = e Net Weight 28 [kg]
R g o Starting Torque 4 [nm]
4 2 e Starting Current max 7 [A]
; 200 100\x \\ Pd 1| og =_: e Air Temperature max 60 [°C]
= 8oV \ \ 3 Air Volume [m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?
150 Voltage | Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
\ \\ \ \ X \ [VI | Air | 700 ] 200 | 300 | 400 | 500
80 1610 | 870
100 - 04 100 | 2080 | 1710 | 1000
\ }(\ \ \ 125 2620 | 2440 | 1900 | 880
%0 150 | 3180 | 3070 | 2620 | 1810 | 340
)( \ \ \ 0 170 3750 | 3730 | 3210 | 2400 | 720
%0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 190 | 4360 3980 | 3200 | 1510
220 5100 4980 | 4330 | 2930 | 80

Air Volume [m?/h]
Wheel Diameter = 333 mm = 13 1/8"
40Blades , 25 mm="7/8" Chord Width

Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m3. .
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.017 [m/s]

Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part

related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free blowing =rpm * 3.45 [FPM]

fan). Total Pressure (the sum of the dynamic and Outlet Area=0.083 [m?]=0.89 [SQ.FT.]

static pressures) is shown in relation to the Air

Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown below system Voltage Sound Pressure Level dB(A)

line Pd and Static Pressure is shown above that line. [V] 80 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 170 | 190 | 220

Inlet | 48 | 53 | 58 | 62 | 65 | 68 | 71
Qutlet | 49 | 55 | 60 | 63 | 67 | 70 | 72

Measured in distance of 3m , @ firee air

432 495 ,
400 |
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&
B 1
3 2
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Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m?>.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free
blowing fan). Total Pressure (the sum of the
dynamic and static pressures) is shown in relation
to the Air Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown
below system line Pd and Static Pressure is shown
above that line.
e 330 e
| 470 ,
= o
P
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Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan

3300 CFM 220V IN~ 50 Hz
e Voltage Range 100 ~ 220 [V]
e Frequency 50 [Hz]
o Current max @ free air 4.7 [A]
e Power max @ free air 1000 [W]
e Fanspeed @ freeair 700 [rpm]
o Insulation Class H
e Protection Class 1P65
e Power Factor (cos @) 0.90
e Capacitor 30 [uF]1 400 [V]
e Net Weight 30 [kg]
e Starting Torque 4 [nm]
e Starting Current max 7 [A]
o Air Temperature max 60 [°C]

Air Volume [ m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?
V([)l\t]a]ge Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
Air | 700 | 200 | 300 | 350 | 400 | 450

100 [2080]1880|1125]| 180

170 4560 4450|3910 |2850 | 1850 | 550

220 |[5620 5405|4570 | 3660 | 2225 | 900

Wheel Diameter = 330 mm = 13 1/8in
40 Blades , 25 mm = 1 " Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.017 [m/s]

=rpm * 3.40 [FPM]
Outlet Area = 0.099 [m?] = 1.06 [SQ.FT.]

Voltage Sound Pressure Level in dB(A)
[V 100 170 220
Inlet 55 66 71

Outlet 57 68 72

Measured in distance of 3m , @ free air

540

frBed=y]
™~
}IQQ \%
,r

-

360

|__ 210

=

] 30

40

ool diggd g



2 |

D544 /x65-6

Air Volume [CFM]

0 1000 2000 3000 4000
600 1 - 1 I 1 I ]
500 |-t -5 e o e —
: 220v
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ki » S 170
= 2500\ |
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2.0

1.6

-0.8

0.4

Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m®.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free

blowing fan).

Total Pressure (the sum of the

dynamic and static pressures) is shown in relation
to the Air Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown
below system line Pd and Static Pressure is shown

above that line.

| 460 |
| 400 |

\ 405 |
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Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan

3500 CFM, 220V

¢ Voltage Range

¢ Frequency

o Current max (@ free air
e Power max @ free air
e Speed @ free air
e Insulation Class

e Protection Class

e Power Factor (cos @)

e Capacitor

e Net Weight

o Starting Torque

o Starting Current max

e Air Temperature max

1N~ 50 Hz

100 ~ 220 [V]
50 [Hz]

4.5 [A]

950 [W]

700 [rpm]

H

1P65

0.95

30 [uF1,400 [V]
30 [kg]

4 [nm]

7[A]

60 [°C]

Air Volume [ m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?

Volt
guage Free

Total Pressure APt|[Pa]

[V] Air | 100 | 200

300 | 400 | 500

80 1820 | 1120

100 2360 | 2020 | 1350

440

125 2045 | 2820 | 2340

1510 | 330

150 3580 | 3530 | 3130

2490 | 1060

170 4220 3840

3130 | 1770 | 340

190 4890 4680

4020 | 2880 | 760

220 5700

5240 | 4320 | 1290

Wheel Diameter = 333 mm = 13 1/8"
40 Blades ,25 mm=1" Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.017 [m/s]

=rpm * 3.45 [FPM]
Outlet Area=0.084 [m?]=0.90 [SQ.FT.]

Voltage

Sound Pressure Level dB(A)

[Vl 80 | 100 | 125

150

170 | 190 | 220

Inlet 47 | 53 58

62

65 68 71

Outlet | 48 55 59

63

66 70 72

Measured in distance of 3m , @ free air

535 |

590
@290

FE

| 400 |
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D542 /E65-6 Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan
3500 CFM, 220V 1N~ 50 Hz

Air Volume [ CFM |
mu . IQDDI . o : 3anu 35.IDD o Voltage Range100 ~ 220 [V]
' ' ' ' ' ' Frequency 50 [Hz]
Current max @ free air 4.0 [A]
Power max @ free air 850 [W]
Speed @ free air 850 [rpm]
Insulation Class H
Protection Class IP65
Power Factor (cos ¢) 0.95
Capacitor 25 [uF1400 [V]
Net Weight 24 [kg]
Starting Torque 3.5 [nm]
Starting Current max 7 [A]
Air Temperature max 60 [°C]

800 P NS R . — S — L — 24

A0 - - - e :------I---- £ e o b e 2.2

=8

Total Pressure APt [ in.WC |

il ored e B B

[ X

RIS e ¥ .50 O SO O

Total Pressure APt [ Pa |

L e e e s e i Voltage | |_Air Volume [m¥h] @ p=1.2 kg/m’

V] Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
Air | 100 | 250 | 400 | 500 | 600

L R e T T e e e e 04 80 1730 | 1220
' ' : ' i ' 100 2270 | 2080 | 1200
WL e 125 | 2850 | 2840 | 2200 | 870
w0 2 o o0 so0 eoo 7o 150 3440 3010 | 1880 | 530
170 3980 3680 | 2550 | 1060 | 120
Air Volume [ m*h ] 190 4560 4520 | 3480 | 2030 | 390
220 5270 4780 | 3650 | 660

Wheel Diameter = 333 mm = 13 1/8"
50 Blades , 20 mm = 4/5" Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.017 [m/s]

=r1pm * 3.45 [FPM]
Outlet Area =0.063[m?] = 0.67[SQ.FT.]

Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m?.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free  blowing
fan). Total Pressure (the sum of the dynamic and
static pressures) is shown in relation to the Air
Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown below system
line Pd and Static Pressure is shown above that line. Voltage Sound Pressure Level dB(A)

[Vl 80| 100 | 125 | 150 | 170 | 190 | 220

Inlet | 51 55 61 64 67 70 72
Outlet | 53 57 63 65 68 72 74

Measured in distance of 3m , @ free air

360 535 |
300

590

305 | 400 \
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Air Volume [ CFM |

2 |

0 1000 2000 3000 4000
600 | = — 2.4
500 1 B oo boneee e e mon e 2.0
n220v
| 90 |
400 p- - =25 -- S N --------- ---------- -1.6
— voNT0 |
] ' 1
A | . | |
= 150 \ |
A ' | |
; 300 ------ 2'-5 ------ ' -------- ' ---------- -1.2
z 00 | |
= | | |
A . |
g ! Y Pd
£ 200F------4-- R R Rkl Rt ekl A -0.8
80v 1\ | '
100 F---- N\ --- AR A S R 0.4
O I I | _0
0 2000 4000 G000 8000
Air Volume [ m3h |
Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m®.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part
related to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free
blowing fan). Total Pressure (the sum of the
dynamic and static pressures) is shown in relation
to the Air Volume, Dynamic pressure is shown
below system line Pd and Static Pressure is shown
above that line.
| 460 ‘
| 400 |
N
| 405 |
www.snta.co
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Double Inlet Centrifugal Fan

4000 CFM. 220V.

Voltage Range
Frequency

Current max @ free air
Power max @ free air
Speed @ free air
Insulation Class
Protection Class

Power Factor (cos @)
Capacitor

Net Weight

Starting Torque
Starting Current max
Air Temperature max

1N~ 50 Hz

100 ~ 220 [V]
50 [Hz]
5.0[A]

1050 [W]

700 [rpm]

H

IP65

0.95

30 [uF1400 [V]
32 [ke]

4 [nm]

7 [A]

60 [°C]

Air Volume [m*/h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?

Voltage
Free

Total Pressure APt [Pa]

[Vl

Air | 100 | 200

300 | 400 | 500

80 1970 | 1210

100 2540 | 2160 | 1500

610

125 3170 | 2980 | 2510

1720 | 510

150 3850 | 3740 | 3340

2730 | 1390 | 180

170 4550 | 4540 | 4080

3410 | 2130 | 560

190 5320 4980

4310 | 3240 | 1170

220 6240 6150

5570 | 4730 | 2260

Wheel Diameter = 333 mm =
40 Blades , 25 mm=1" Chord

13 1/8"
Width

Tip Speed =rpm * 0.017 [m/s]
=rpm * 3.45 [FPM]
Outlet Area=0.10 [m?]=1.07 [SQ.FT.]

Voltage

Sound Pressure Level dB(A)

[Vl 80 | 100 | 125

150

170 | 190 | 220

Inlet | 46 | 53 | 57 | 60

64 | 66 | 69

Qutlet | 48 | 54 | 58 | 62

65 | 68 | 70

Measured in distance of 3m , @ free air

570 \

620
P 290
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D646 /E65-6 (13-15)

Air Volume [ CFM |

P 1 U‘UU 20?0 BDIDCI ADPU

250

300

250 7

Total Pressure APt [ Pa]

150+

1ICII;'_'IJ

S0 7

o 2000 A000 S000 S000
Air Volume [ m*h |

Diagram is based on standard air p=1.2 kg/m?.
Pd is system curve for dynamical pressure part related
to Fan Outlet Area (Curve for free blowing fan).
Total Pressure (the sum of the dynamic and static
pressures) is shown in relation to the Air Volume,
Dynamic pressure is shown below system line Pd and
Static Pressure is shown above that line.

| 530

; 470 :

475
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Double Inlet Centerifugal Fan

4100 CFM 220V 1IN~ 50Hz
e Voltage Range 100 ~ 220 [V]
e Frequency 50 [Hz]
o Current max @ free air 5.5 [A]
e Power max @ freeair 1150 [W]
e Fanspeed @ freeair 650 [rpm]
e Insulation Class H
e Protection Class P65
o ® Power Factor (cos ¢) 0.95
% Capacitor 30 [uF] 400 [V]
= e Net Weight 34 [kg]
S e Starting Torque 4 [nm]
g e Starting Current max 7 [A]
g e Air Temperature max 60 [°C]
g Air Volume [ m*h] @ p=1.2 kg/m?
= V([)l\tla]ge Free Total Pressure APt [Pa]
Air | 700 | 200 | 300 | 350 | 400 | 450
100 | 25402295 | 1375 | 220
170 5420 | 5430|4770 | 3455 | 2240 | 685
220 | 6855 6590 | 5575 | 4465 | 2695 | 990

Wheel Diameter = 330 mm = 13 1/8 in
40 Blades , 25 mm = 1 " Chord Width
Tip Speed =rpm * 0.017 [m/s]

=r1pm * 3.4 [FPM]

Outlet Area = 0.118 [m?] = 1.26 [SQ.FT.]

Voltage Sound Pressure Level in dB(A)
[Vl 100 170 220
Inlet 56 67 71
Outlet 57 68 72

570

Measured in distance of 3m , @ free air

2
290
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